

## ENTRY FORM

Name:
Address:
Postcode:
Email:
Phone:
Title of Work:
Medium:
Sale Price:
Measurements:

ABN:

Or declaration: I do not have an ABN number & the work I have submitted is a result of my own private pursuits.

#### Signed:

I accept the terms and conditions of the Take a Seat Art Exhibition set out in this Entry form.

### **DEADLINE 1 FEBRUARY 2021**



### CHECKLIST:



Artist Statement Photograph of work

Entry fee

Payment by cheque, eftpos via phone or in person or Direct Debit: Arts Margaret River BSB: 036 127, ACC: 130106

#### ARTS MARGARET RIVER

Community Centre, Tunbridge St PO Box 43, Margaret River 6285 Phone: 9758 7316

- E: info@artsmargaretriver.com
- W: artsmargaretriver.com



TAKE

### EXHIBITION

## ENTRY FORM





## CREATE A SEAT OF ART!

THE TAKE A SEAT ART EXHIBITION IS BROUGHT TO YOU BY ARTS MARGARET RIVER.

COMMUNITY MEMBERS ARE INVITED TO CREATE A SEAT TO BE INCLUDED IN AN EXHIBITION IN MARCH 2021. ALL SEATS MUST BE FOR SALE.

THE SEATS CAN BE MADE FROM CHAIRS, STOOLS, RECYCLED ITEMS OR ANY MATERIALS THAT TAKE YOUR FANCY.



### ENTRY CLOSING DATE: 1 FEBRUARY 2021

Entry fee: \$20

The Exhibition will take place in an outdoor garden setting. Location to be advised.

> DELIVERY OF WORK: Friday 12 March 2021

#### EXHIBITION DATE: 13-14 March 2021

### **COLLECTION OF WORK:**

Sunday 14 March (4pm-6pm)



# CONDITIONS OF ENTRY:

Entries are limited to allow the works to be displayed adequately.

- Entry is open to residents of the Shires of Augusta Margaret River, Busselton and Nannup, over the age of 17.
- Entry fee is \$20 (non-refundable).
- Artworks can be 2D or 3D and must weigh less than 50kgs.
- All work will be exhibited outdoors and undercover options will be available.
- All work must be delivered and collected from the exhibition venue by the artist.
- It will be the responsibility of the artist to arrange delivery of sold pieces to the buyer.
- All works must be for sale at a realistic price with a 25% commission to go to Arts Margaret River.
- Arts Margaret River reserves the right to refuse an artwork on merit or suitability for general public viewing or safety.
- Artists to supply a brief Artist Statement & photograph of artwork with entry form.
- The artists agree to their work being reproduced in print, film and digital format for promotion, funding applications and acquittals, online and in the media.
- Whilst all due care is taken with exhibits, Arts Margaret River accepts no liability for any loss or damage while the exhibits are in its custody. Artists are responsible for insuring their work.